mpP

PUMPS

by Gardner Denver

FLOMAX® 8, 316 SS self-priming centrifugal pumps are capable of creating
vacuum sufficient to lift liquids from heights up to 25 feet above the source.
Once primed, the pump's built in flapper valve will maintain a full column of
liquid in the suction line.

A FLOMAX® 8, 316 SS PumPAK® is a fully assembled and run tested pump
end that can be easily coupled to a number of drivers such as hydraulic
motors, 56C and 145TC frame motors and gas engines. A bearing pedestal
is also available for T-frame motor or belt drive.

Standard features include a 2" NPT 150# class flat flange on the suction of
the pump, a Viton flapper, 2" SAE 4-bolt flat face discharge

connection, stainless steel drive sleeve, stainless steel fasteners, renewable
316 SS wearplate, and a semi-open dynamically balanced 316 SS impeller.
Options include a 5-blade high flow 316 stainless steel impeller and seals for
all types of abrasive and/or corrosive services.

The FLOMAX® series of pumps are commonly used in Industrial, OEM,
Agricultural and Marine applications, such as: Bilge Pumps, Auxiliary Fire
Pumps, Ballast Transfer Pumps, Washdown Pumps, Fertilizer and Pesticide
Pumps, Applicators & Sprayers, Blending Pumps, Nurse Tanks, Bulk
Transfer Pumps and much more.

SPECIFICATIONS:

Materials Of Construction 316 stainless steel

Flow Up to 150 GPM

Head Feet UP to 100'

Impeller 5.0" max. diameter, semi-open
Motor Up to 3HP

Drive Options Close coupled to 145TC, Close Coupled to
56C, Engine mount to 5.5HP, Engine
mount to 6.5HP, Pedestal, PUMPAK®

(without motor)

Seal Carbon/Ceramic/Viton, Special seal
material combinations available (consult
factory)

Suction 2" NPT ANSI 150# class flat flange with

Viton flapper

Discharge 2" ANSI 4-bolt flange connection, Optional
2" NPT ANSI 150# Flange Available.Part
number for Optional ANSI Discharge

Flange Kit: 36607

FLOMAX 8 316 SS

2" X 2" 316 SS Self-Priming Centrifugal Pump

Application

 Agricultural
« Industrial

* Marine

« OEM

Features

* Renewable wear plate
« Up to 25' suction lift



FLOMAX 8 316 SS

Options 5 blade impeller for higher flows, Available
2" NPT ANSI 150# class discharge flange
kit (p/n: 36607), Hydraulic motor .37 cu.
in., Hydraulic motor .45 cu. in., Hydraulic
motor .58 cu. in.

34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
MP  (556) 2038240 - FAaX (586) 293-8469

FLOMAX 8 316 SS
by Gardner Denver (800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com



FLOMAX 8 316 SS

CUBIC METERS PER HOUR
0 10 20 30 40
MODEL __ FLOMAXS8
O A SIZE 2X2
L3450 | TN 99/ IMPELLER DIA. _5.0
NI N5 MAX SOLIDS _ .56 DIA
e
80 f \\\ NO 50 v T 7
 Feeso AN NS o |
bt 60 S RENE) °l]
o A/ N /125 WYR g
x AREYRSSS RrASEL 45%
: ’ _
< 40 yums INRS =g NSRS ? s > °
T 7500 P SEERSSHELANARNG
2 20HH S PPRTRS 1i0'i\ 3HP NPSHR
S : 2
: 0 T D 2§T' 0
5 HP w4
A 15
—=T NPSHR 10
L 5
0O 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
GALLONS PER MINUTE C/N 3090-1

34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
(586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469
(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com

FLOMAX 8 316 SS

TOTAL HEAD - METERS



FLOMAX 8 316 SS

CUBIC METERS PER HOUR
0 10 20 30 40
MODEL__FLOMAXS8
- SIZE 2X2
100r5.0 DIA. T~ 357 SPEED 3450 RPM
SN /TN 45 MAX SOLIDS _ .56 DIA
80 SEER v , ‘
452 | P s urp
- v ASERE el 1| 120
w 60 NUHENI 50 15 f -
w4103/ . > IS T ,
™ T ATV NTA INRNVEN gl
a) BN As S IVR S Sz \EN S A
40 \T L \“ (\ 0 ZMIBMIéSbb
Ifl S WA
:_I:l N ] - ‘\\
T 20 SEANNERNGE ; 13HP NPSHR
o s FT.
0 7 20 10
A 15
[T NPSHR (0
L1 5

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
GALLONS PER MINUTE C/N 3091-1

34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
@ (586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469

FLOMAX 8 316 SS
(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com

TOTAL HEAD - METERS



FLOMAX 8 316 SS

CUBIC METERS PER HOUR

0 10 20 30 40 50
120
MODEL FLOMAX 8 HF || 35
SIZE 2X2
700 - IMPELLER DIA. 5.0
: MAX SOLIDS__.45DIA || 3°
7
25
5™ =TT E
w \ -
L 45 g
N 20 1
2 . X 5
% N ‘\\ \\ A \ N ﬁ
| ~~\~ N \\\ / \‘\ 40 ==
= “ k s N\ 15 2
5 P T NN z
40 N U N 5.0 HP =
\\ ol /\(>< %] - 10
1750 Emai 1 .
N NS ~3.0
20 ‘b —//,\ 3 20 5
>~<\ 15 )
\
0 0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
GALLONS PER MINUTE C/N 3136
120
MODEL FLOMAX 8 HF
SIZE 2X2
100 4— SPEED 3450 RPM
1—5.0DA
T —— MAX SOLIDS .45 DIA
~80
i 4.40
L
o .
560 +—a4.0 :
T S
?t' 3.67 N
= b
(@] N
=40 \\5.0 HP
N 3.0
20
2.0
0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240

GALLONS PER MINUTE C/N 3137

34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
P (586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469
(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com

FLOMAX 8 316 SS

PUMPS



FLOMAX 8 316 SS

28399
14.09
OUTLET PORT 5.52 -
S"FLAT FACE PI.
CLASS 150 FLANGE INLET PORT
1/2'N.P.T.
O .'
NO. 607 ”
WOODRUFF KEY \J
12.23
o 9.17
© /D
750
749 | DRAINPLUG 47 20
SHAFT
"
~2.30 A = ‘ =325
-1.56 1.50 ~ = (2) 1.00 TYP.
625
8.59

PEDESTAL DRIVE

MP PUMPS, INC.

3
G
€
o
c

FRASER, MICHIGAN 48026, USA.

loe2213] 0.

28396
9.73
OUTLET PORT
2" FLAT FACE §
CLASS 150 FLANGE 550 2'N.PT.
: INLET PORT
1/2" NPT,
ﬁw -
45°
B
| 1623 [ 9.17
: 1621 |
——
417
DRAIN PLUG
-421-1.50
(4) ©.38 HOLES THRU
EQ. SPACED AS SHOWN
ONA ¢3.625B.C.

ENGINE - PERESTAL
LIFT HANDLE NOT SHOWN
: ool et

< @m0 FLOMAX S.S. PUMPAK | 28396

34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
(586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469

PUMPS

by Gardner Denver (800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com

FLOMAX 8 316 SS



FLOMAX 8 316 SS

Dnm;8397 k *

m 1.68 r
3.36 .
(4) 5/8-11 TAP \ I 2 LAT FACE FLANGE
1.1 DEEP AS y
SHOWN P 1/2' NPT FILL PLUG 5/8-11 HOLES ON @4.75 B.C.
= ~ ?231
33_. Lga == —3.49 / 5.15
Bele)

H \
. /»' A\

e

45° TYP.
ROTA | - B
£ I~ (4) ©.438 HOLES I
THRU ON A 295.625
B.C. EQ. SPACED ~
) & 12.22
(4506
P 4502
9.18
9.15 T
6265
6255
' 28290
g2
300
1/4" NPT DRAIN PLUG 6.25
~=1.50
D
r <
Qf
aso || [
o
5= 1 5 1HP, 56C, 1750 RPM, MOTOR
G UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED MP PUMPS, INC.
(4) $ .38 HOLES THRU ‘ e aasn R G, v
NOTE:THS DRAWING OR PRI, PROPERTY o P STANLESS et
Fa nncanan. < vonorscate  [m Poe oo Ja | |
/APPROVED BY MP PUMPS AND SHALL NOT BE L] NAME [DRAWNG NO|
] E— FME 5.5, PUMPAR: 28397

34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
P (586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469
(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com

PUMPS

FLOMAX 8 316 SS
by Gardner Denver




FLOMAX 8 316 SS

B'WNG;8398
2 FLAT FACE FLANGE
150#% CLAS
1/2 NP TELLPLUG S/ 1 HOLES ON @475 B.C.
~——3.49 / 5.15
TP | s
- (4) ©.438 HOLES I
THRU ON A @95.625
B.C. EQ. SPACED
12.22
4.506
L~ 4502
9.18
9.15 +
8765
© 8755
’ 28290
e
~—3.00 »1
1/4" NPT DRAIN PLUG 625
——1.50
?/—
? O
2j5
4.50 1T
o
ki 1 5- 1HP, 56C, 1750 RPM, MOTOR
i UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED MP PUMPS, INC.
(4) .38 HOLES THRU : rroneETeRI s MG
NOTE: THiS DRAWING OR PRINT. PROPERTY D o STAILESS STEEL
c vonorscate | it [ [T
'APPROVED BY MP PUMPS AND SHALL NOT BE. B ey S
e 5 . D, FM8 S.S. PUMPAK. 28398

P 34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
LA (586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469 FLOMAX 8 316 SS
by Gardner Denver (800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com



FLOMAX 8 316 SS

| PART NO. | ITEMNO. | DESCRIPTION ]ary. | | PART NO. | ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION [ary. |
26853 1 LOCKWASHER 5.5. - 5/8" 4 21284 13 HEXNUT - 5/16-18 - 5.5. 8
36606 2 HEX HD. CAPSCREW 5.5.- 5/8-11 X 1.75" 4 38704 14 ADAPTER A 1
36860 3 FLANGE 5.8. - 2" NPT 1 22656 15 PIPEPLUG S.S. - 1/2"NP.T, 1
- T4 1] 4 FLAPPER ASSY. - VITON 1 28276 16 HOUSING §.5 1
21267 5 PIPE PLUG - 1/4'NP.T. -§.S. 1 29194 17 HEX JAM NUT S.S. - 5/8-18 1
= 27978 6 WEAR PLATE - §.5. 1 . 34555 18 O-RING - VITON 1
28742 7 F.H. CAPSCREW 5/16-18 X 5/8" - §.S. 2 38708 19 SEAL ADAPTER S S. 1
22294 8 IMPELLER - §.5. - @5.0 1 23002 20 CLAMP ASSEMBLY S.S. 1
22253 ] DRIVE SLEEVE - 5/8"- 5.5, 1
* 22272 10 SEAL ASSEMBLY - 1.00" @T-2100 1 A
28059 11 STUD - 5/16-18 X 1.19" - §.S. 6
21238 12 LOCKWASHER - 516 - 8.5 8

*- RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT PARTS

P 34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
(586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469 FLOMAX 8 316 SS
(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com

PUMPS

y Gardner Denver



FLOMAX 8 316 SS

LPARTNO. | ITEMNO. | _ DESCRIPTION 1 aTy. | | PART NO. | MEMNO. | DESCRIPTION | IFIR |
26853 1 LOCKWASHER 5.5. - 5/8" 4 21284 13 HEXNUT - 516-18- 5.5, 8
36606 2 HEX HD. CAPSCREW S.5. - 5/8-11 X 1.76" 4 38704 14 ADAPTER A 1
36960 3 FLANGE §.5. - 2" NPT 1 22656 15 PIPE PLUG .5, - 1/2' NP.T. 1

3770 4 FLAPPER ASSY. - VITON 1 28276 16 HOUSING 8.8 1
21267 5 PIPE PLUG - 1/4"N.P.T.-SS. 1 29184 17 HEX JAM NUT S.5. - 5/8-18 1

* 27978 6 WEAR PLATE - 5.5, 1 34555 18 O-RING - VITON 1
28742 7 F.H. CAPSCREW 5/16-18 X 5/8" - 5.5. 2 38708 19 SEAL ADAPTER 5.5. 1
22294 8 IMPELLER - §.S. - @5.0 1 23003 20 CLAMP ASSEMBLY §.S.

28933 9 DRIVE SLEEVE - 7/8" - §.5. 1

* 22272 10 SEAL ASSEMBLY - 1.00" @T-2100 1
28059 11 STUD - 5/16-18 x 1.19" - §.S. 6
21238 12 LOCKWASHER - 5116 - 5.5. 8

*- RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT PARTS

PUMPS

oy

by G

rdner Denver

34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686

(586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469
(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com

FLOMAX 8 316 SS


http://www.tcpdf.org

